Operating Instructions
Wall saw FZ-4S
Index 002
10987111 EN /25.07.2007
Page 2 Wall saw FZ-4S
TYROLIT Hydrostress AG
Witzbergstrasse 18
CH-8330 Pfäffi  kon

EC Declaration of Conformity
Description Wall saw
Type designation FZ-4S
Year of construction 2002
We declare under our own liability that this product complies with the following directives and
standards:
Directive applied
Machinery Directives 2006/42/EC
Standards applied
EN 12100-1
EN 12100-2
Safety of machines – Basic concepts, general design principles
EN 294 Safety of machinery – Safety distances to prevent upper limbs
reaching danger areas
EN 349 Safety of machinery – Safety distances to avoid crushing of body
parts
EN 982 Safety of machinery – Safety requirements for safety systems and
their components - hydraulics
Ersatzteilliste
Spare Parts List / Liste des pièces détachées / Lista delle parti di ricambio
10987110 de / 17.2.09
Wandsäge FZ-4S
Index / Indice 002
Ersatzteilliste / Spare Parts List / Liste des pièces détachées / Lista delle parti di ricambio
10987110 de / 17.2.09
Verwendung der Ersatzteilliste
Die Ersatzteilliste ist keine Montage- oder Demontageanleitung. Diese Er-
satzteilliste dient ausschliesslich zum einfachen und schnellen Finden von
Ersatzteilen, die bei der untenstehenden Adresse bestellt werden können.
Sicherheitsvorschrift
Bestellungen
Bestelladresse:
TYROLIT Hydrostress AG
Witzbergstrasse 18
CH-8330 Pfäffikon
Switzerland
Telefon +41 (0) 44 / 952 18 18
Telefax+41 (0) 44 / 952 18 00
e-mail: info@tyrolit.com
Gefahr
Montieren oder demontieren von Baugruppen kann Risiken ber-
gen, auf die in dieser Ersatzteilliste nicht hingewiesen wird.
Das Verwenden dieser Ersatzteilliste für Montage- oder Demonta-
gezwecke ist strikte verboten. Für Montage- und Demontagearbei-
ten sind ausschliesslich die entsprechenden Beschreibungen in
der Betriebsanleitung zu befolgen.
Nichtbeachten dieser Vorschrift kann zu Verletzungen führen, die
im schlimmsten Fall auch den Tod zur Folge haben könnten.
Information
Um Falschlieferungen zu vermeiden sollten vor der Versendung die An-
gaben in der Bestellung auf Richtigkeit und Vollständigkeit (siehe unter
Bestellangaben) überprüft werden.
Es ist auch darauf zu achten, dass die Lieferadresse vollständig ange-
geben ist.
Ersatzteilliste / Spare Parts List / Liste des pièces détachées / Lista delle parti di ricambio
10987110 de / 17.2.09
0 Ersatzteilliste
0.1 Bestellangaben
Bei Bestellungen von Ersatzteilen benötigen wir folgende Angaben:
• Maschinentyp gemäss Typenschild (z.B. FZ-4S )
• Maschinennummer gemäss Typenschild (z.B. 20030000)
• Maschinenindex gemäss Typenschild (z.B. 002)
• Ersatzteilnummer gemäss Ersatzteilliste (z.B.10977902 )
Für Bestellungen, Fragen und Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an die
zuständige Niederlassung.
Ersatzteilliste / Spare Parts List / Liste des pièces détachées / Lista delle parti di ricambio
10987110 de / 17.2.09
How to use the spare parts list
The spare parts list is not intended as instructions for assembly or disman-
tling work. It is exclusively intended to help you to quickly and easily find
spare parts, which can then be ordered at the address below.
Safety regulations
Ordering
Order address:
TYROLIT Hydrostress AG
Witzbergstrasse 18
CH-8330 Pfäffikon
Switzerland
Tel.+41 (0) 44 / 952 18 18
Fax +41 (0) 44 / 952 18 00
e-mail: info@tyrolit.com
Danger
The assembling or dismantling of modules can involve risks which
are not identified in this spare parts list.
The use of this spare parts list for assembly or dismantling purpos-
es is strictly forbidden. For assembly or dismantling tasks it is es-
sential to only follow the corresponding descriptions in the operat-
ing manual.
If this regulation is not heeded injuries may be incurred which in
the worst case can also be fatal.
Information
To avoid incorrect deliveries you should check the order details for cor-
rectness and completeness (see under ordering details) prior shipment.
You should ensure that the delivery address is given in full.
Ersatzteilliste / Spare Parts List / Liste des pièces détachées / Lista delle parti di ricambio
10987110 de / 17.2.09
0 Spare Parts List
0.1 Ordering details
When spare parts are ordered we need the following details:
• Machine type according to nameplate (e.g. FZ-4S)
• Machine number according to nameplate (e.g. 20030000)
• Machine index according to nameplate (e.g. 002)
• Spare part number according to the spare parts list (e.g. 10977902)
For orders, questions and information please contact your responsible
branch office.
Ersatzteilliste / Spare Parts List / Liste des pièces détachées / Lista delle parti di ricambio
10987110 de / 17.2.09
Utilisation de la liste des pièces
détachées
La liste des pièces détachées n'est pas une instruction de montage ou de
démontage. Cette liste sert exclusivement à trouver simplement et rapide-
ment les pièces détachées, qui peuvent être commandées à l'adresse
mentionnée ci-dessous.
Prescription de sécurité
Commandes
Adresse de commande :
TYROLIT Hydrostress AG
Witzbergstrasse 18
CH-8330 Pfäffikon
Suisse
Téléphone  +41 (0) 44 / 952 18 18